501939995 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Adamo	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nanoLight Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	50 West 93rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8077245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)486-0323

 Phone:
 212-486-7272

 Email:
 trotberg@llbl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger, LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Suite 615

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6050.005.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=nl005assgn#page1.tif source=nl005assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0429 OF \$40.00 8077245

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATE	NT	
For: 🔀	U.S. RightsU.S. PatentInventor(s)	
(\$1.00	* *	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar shereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
	GNOR (Inventor or personal print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)	n or entity who owns the invention): , Address and Nationality
50 Wesi New Yo	J. Adamo 193 rd Street rk, New York 10025	Lars Montellus Montelinv 16, 237 35 Bjerred, Sweden
	hip USA / sells, assigns, and trar	Citizenship Swedish sfers to
	GNEE: nanoLight Tech print name of ASSIGNEE, Addi	nnologies, LLC, 50 West 93rd Street, New York, NY 10025, USA ess and Nationality
and th	e successors, assigns a	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
_X in and	and its territorial posse (check the follow and in all foreign count	percent (%) interest for the United States
	APPARATUS FOR	MAGING USING AN ARRAY OF LENSES
Attorney File No.:	6050.005.001	

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0430

	Johnstoned aggregate (-) (b) (-) (d))
and v	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d)) which is found in:
(a)	U.S. patent applications executed on even date herewith.
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	U.S. patent application Serial No filed on
(d)	X U.S. patent No. <u>8,077,245</u> issued on <u>December 13, 2011.</u>
(e)	U.S. provisional patent application filed
. ,	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priorit
or an	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application y continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any ue or re-examination thereof
	ACCIONOR to relative account of the control of the
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
	mbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assig	nment;
promi	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
	otly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters at and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will
	as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
	otly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
	ments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all
	ation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
	cessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	,
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:
	T AM
//-	Moxed 1 Sullio Date: Apr. 26, 2012
	Moxwell MMW Date: Apr. 26, 2012
Signatu	re of ASSIGNOR: Thomas J. Adamo
	Date:
Signatu	re of ASSIGNOR: Lars Montelius

H:\WLR2\6050\6050-Assign-42512.wpd